
ATTACHME

PUBLIC PROCI.JREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

T.) FIF E I tFn aNn ll P I .)AnFn .}N PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF AL
PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION

OR MORE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

DGP (ARIVY) RAWALPINDl

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT Qf M5-90/92 RQN,LISQ
2010 PouR

Rs 1 ,328,833,069.00 (RS 1328.813 MN)

NOT APPLICABLE

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTII\4ATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTII\,4ATED COI\,lPLETION PERIOD

10, ADVERTISEMENT:.

A. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b- NEWS PAPERS

,11, TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION iN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUIV]BER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

25-1 134-5-1-C

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREI\,IENT OF

JUN 2025

YESWHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

14, NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15, WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

16 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUI\i]ENTS

NIL

LI T F YERS ATTACHED

YES

NOT APPLICABLE

llomt-sl13L( (h

MS.9O/92 RON, HSD 2OlO POUR WAS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARIV]Y VEHS AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST OUOTEE FIRM

3'1 Jul 2023 (TS516620E)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E.WAQAT
BOTH DATED 30 JUL 2023

25 Sep 2023

LOCAL



2

17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

NOT APPLI(:ABLE

A. SINGLE STACE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

b, SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

C, TWO STAGE I]IDDING PROCEDURE

d, TWO SIAGE -, TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE .

18, WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CLS (ON THE BASIS OF INCIDENTAL
CHARGES)

19. WHETHER APPRO\/AL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS C'BTAINED FOR USING
A IVIETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COIVIPETITIVE BIDDING

un

21

NUNlBER OF B]DS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SJCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDC'ER

02

YES

22. WHETHER INTEC;RITY PACT WAS: YES
SIGNED

I



1

2

3

4

MILLION OR MORE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATTON REPORT (t,E. 1sr,2No, 3Ro

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREI\4ENT WAS NECESSARY)

5. IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

6, WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIIVIE OF OPENING OF BIDS

7, DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

8, CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

9, WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

1 1 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

12 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

,13. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

02

IV]/S ATE lL COI,,4PANY
lll\,4tTtrD 7 Ft o.R PSO HOUSE
KHAYABAN-E-IQ BAL CLIFTON. P/O
8OX 3983 KARACH1 f535Q

1ST LOWEST I\,1/S PSO KCI

CONTRACT OF M S,9O/92 RON, HSD
2OIO POUR REOUIRED TO BE
PROCURED FOR ARMY VEHS

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

ATTAGHMENT _ II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

TO BE FILLED ANO UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL
PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50

YES

' 21 Dec 2023

: AEIEE_AIXEXUEE_A

: NOT APPLICABLE



S/NO NAME OI: FIRMS

I\,1/S PSO KARACHI

I\ills APL. RAWAL PINDI

STATION WISE OUOTED RATES PER I.ITRE

Product Cartage Rate Total
Cost RS Rs Rs

POL Deo Jaolot and Affiliated

KSP

MS-90i 92 RON

HSD-20 Pour 059

FSD Gilqit arcl Affiliated KSP

N/S-90/ 92 RON 1 .15 326.93

HSD-20 Pour 1 .15 324.73

HSD-0 Pour 325.28 115 326.43

3 FSD Jaqlot t tfr Poin t Chillum)

HSD-0 Pour 325 28 628

1

STATUS

REGD

REGD

ANNEXURE A

33'1.56

0.59325 78 326.37

LIST OF BUYERS

Ser Con.signeelC;raaes

I

324.17

2

I


